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07-27-2021, 16:23

Scott G. Weber, Clerk
Clark County
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Plaintiff,
V.
MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY No. 21-1-01378-06
GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN,
MISTY M MARQUEZ
Defendant

SECOND AMENDED INFORMATION

Co-defendants:
BRIAN NEAL CLEMENT 21-1-01377-06

(CCSO 21-4489)

COMES NOW the Prosecuting Attorney for Clark County, Washington, and does by this inform
the Court that the above-named defendant is guilty of the crimes committed as follows, to wit:

COUNT 01 - BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE - 9A.52.030

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, on or about June 1, 2021, with intent
to commit a crime against a person or property therein, entered or remained unlawfully in the
building of Public Storage, located at 7601 NE 5" Avenue, Vancouver, Washington ; contrary to
Revised Code of Washington 9A.52.030(1).

COUNT 02 - BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE - 9A.52.030

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, on or about June 2, 2021, with intent
to commit a crime against a person or property therein, entered or remained unlawfully in the
building of Public Storage, located at 7601 NE 5" Avenue, Vancouver, Washington ; contrary to
Revised Code of Washington 9A.52.030(1).

COUNT 03 - BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE - 9A.08.020(3) /9A.52.030

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, together with another, to-wit: BRIAN NEAL CLEMENT, in the County of Clark,
State of Washington, on or about June 3, 2021, with intent to commit a crime against a person
or property therein, entered or remained unlawfully in the building of Public Storage, located at
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7601 NE 5" Avenue, Vancouver, Washington; contrary to Revised Code of Washington
9A.52.030(1) and/or was an accomplice to said crime pursuant to RCW 9A.08.020.

COUNT 04 - THEFT IN THE FIRST DEGREE - 9A.56.020(1)(a) /9A.56.030(1)(a)

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, on or about or between June 1, 2021
and June 3, 2021 did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over the property or
services of another, to-wit: miscellaneous property including but not limited to ammunition, tires,
mechanical watches, PVS 14-night vision Monocular, having a value exceeding $5000.00, with
intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property or services; contrary
to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.020(1)(a) and 9A.56.030(1)(a).

COUNT 05 - UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A FIREARM IN THE SECOND DEGREE -
9.41.040(2)(a)

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, on or about or between June 1, 2021,
and June 3, 2021, after having previously been convicted in this state or elsewhere, of the crime
of Identity Theft and/or Forgery in the First Degree and/or Felon in Possession of a Firearm, in
the State of Oregon, did knowingly own or have in her possession or control a firearm, to-wit:
multiple firearms; contrary to Revised Code of Washington RCW 9.41.040(2)(a)(i).

COUNT 06 - IDENTITY THEFT IN THE SECOND DEGREE - 9.35.020(3)

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, on or about June 3, 2021, in a
separate and distinct act different from that alleged in count 7, did knowingly obtain, possess,
use or transfer a means of identification or financial information of another person, to-wit:
Tommy L. Huynh, with the intent to commit or to aid the commission of any crime; contrary to
Revised Code of Washington 9.35.020(3).

COUNT 07 - IDENTITY THEFT IN THE SECOND DEGREE - 9.35.020(3)

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, on or about June 3, 2021, in a
separate and distinct act different from that alleged in count 6, did knowingly obtain, possess,
use or transfer a means of identification or financial information of another person, to-wit:
Tommy L. Huynh, with the intent to commit or to aid the commission of any crime; contrary to
Revised Code of Washington 9.35.020(3).

COUNT 08 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.08.020(3) /9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, together with another, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between

June 1, 2021, and June 3, 2021. did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a
firearm, to-wit: an Interarms AK-47 rifle, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner
thereof, of such property; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1) and/or was an
accomplice to said crime pursuant to RCW 9A.08.020.

COUNT 09 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300
That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Glock 26
pistol, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property; contrary
to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).
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COUNT 10 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Glock 19
pistol, Serial #TEG589, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such
property; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 11 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Glock 19
pistol, Serial #TYB022, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such
property; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 12 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Glock 19 G4,
with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property; contrary to
Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 13 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Sig Sauer
1911-22 pistol, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property;
contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 14 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Mossberg
500C shotgun, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property;
contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 15 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a BCM AR-15
rifle, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property; contrary to
Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 16 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a PSAAR-15
rifle, Serial #LW010172, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such
property; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).
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COUNT 17 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a S&W 15-22
rifle, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property; contrary to
Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 18 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Savage FV-
SR rifle, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property;
contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 19 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Chinese Type-
53 rifle, Serial #T753025944, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of
such property; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 20 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit. a Mosin M91/38
rifle, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property; contrary to
Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 21 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Mosin M91/30
rifle, Serial #9130225127, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of
such property; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 22 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit:a Mosin M91/30
rifle, Serial #9130265382, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of
such property; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 23 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Chinese Type-
53 rifle, Serial #T753030738, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of
such property; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).
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COUNT 24 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit. a Mosin M91/59
rifle, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property; contrary to
Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 25 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Zastava NPAP
M70 rifle, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property;
contrary to Revised Code of Washington 8A.56.300(1).

COUNT 26 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Beretta 92FS
pistol, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property; contrary
to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 27 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Rossi M92
rifle, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property; contrary to
Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 28 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Taurus 617
pistol, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property; contrary
to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 29 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a PSAAR-15
(10.5 inch) pistol, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such
property; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 30 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Taurus M66
pistol, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property; contrary
to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).
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COUNT 31 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Mossberg 88
shotgun, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property;
contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 32 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a S&W Model
19-3 pistol, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property;
contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 33 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: an Arsenal SLR-
1018 rifle, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property;
contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 34 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a PSAAR-15
rifle, Serial #L.W130729, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such
property; contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 35 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Para USA
1911 pistol, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property;
contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 36 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a PSAAR-15
(20 inch) rifle, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property;
contrary to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 37 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit. Remington 700
SPS rifle, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property;
contrary to Revised Code of Washington 8A.56.300(1).
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COUNT 38 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Glock 43
pistol, with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property; contrary
to Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

COUNT 39 - THEFT OF A FIREARM - 9A.56.300

That she, MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN, MISTY M
MARQUEZ, in the County of Clark, State of Washington, between June 1, 2021, and June 3,
2021, did wrongfully obtain or exert unauthorized control over a firearm, to-wit: a Glock 22 pistol,
with intent to deprive Tommy L. Huynh, the true owner thereof, of such property; contrary to
Revised Code of Washington 9A.56.300(1).

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney in and for
Clark County, Washington

Date: July 27, 2021 W
BY: J

(dgssica E. Smith” WSBA #38001
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

DEFENDANT: MISTY MAY RAYA, AKA MISTY MAY GAMBLE, MISTY MAY SEAMAN,
MISTY M MARQUEZ

RACE: [SEX:F [ DOB: 11/21/1985

DOL: SID:

HGT: 505 [ WGT: 170 EYES: GRN [ HAIR: BRO
WA DOC: FBI: 141783WC8

LAST KNOWN ADDRESS(ES):

HOME - 136 NE 117TH AVENUE, PORTLAND OR
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